
 School Name: HUGH COLE SCHOOL                                             School Time: 8:05 am  
  
Bus:1 
 7:29 am WILBUR AVE@COLUMBUS WAY  
 7:31 am 23 LONG LN  
 7:35 am BARTON AVE @ MANCHESTER AVE  
 7:37 am TOUISSET @ ROCKLAND  
 7:38 am 167 TOUISSET RD  
 7:39 am TOUISSET RD @ CHACE AVE  
 7:40 am TOUISSET RD @ MAPLE RD  
 7:43 am COGGESHALL ST @ BROWNELL ST  
 7:47 am 205 TOUISSET RD  
 7:53 am KATIE DR @ FERN DR  
 7:55 am FERN DR @ KENNY DR  
 7:56 am CHILD ST @ MILWAUKEE AVE  
 7:57 am CHILD ST @ KINNICUTT AVE  
 7:59 am BUFFALO AVE @ DETROIT AVE  
 8:01 am ASYLUM @ COLONIAL  
 8:05 am HUGH COLE SCHOOL 
 
 Bus:2 
 7:37 am MAIN ST@MAPLE ST  
 7:39 am MAIN ST @ COOMER AVE  
 7:41 am MAIN ST @ BEACH ST  
 7:44 am MAIN ST @ GREENE ST  
 7:46 am MARKET ST @ ADAMS ST  
 7:48 am MARKET ST @ BENEFIT ST  
 7:54 am 50 SCHOOLHOUSE RD  
 7:56 am 60 SCHOOLHOUSE RD  
 7:59 am 57 SERPENTINE ROAD  
 8:00 am 31 SERPENTINE RD  
 8:05 am HUGH COLE SCHOOL 
 
 Bus:4 
 7:41 am CANARIO DR@EISENHOWER ST  
 7:44 am CANARIO DR @ NOTRE DAME AVE  
 7:47 am SEYMOUR ST @ BARDEN LN  
 7:53 am MASSASOIT AVE @ FRANKLIN ST  
 7:55 am FRANKLIN ST @ COTTAGE ST  
 7:58 am 410 CHILD ST  
 7:59 am CHILD ST @ SERPENTINE RD  
 8:01 am CHILD ST @ ORCHARD AVE  
 8:05 am HUGH COLE SCHOOL 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Bus:5 
 7:26 am 346 CHILD STREET  
 7:34 am VERNON @ HOWLAND/79 VERNON ST  
 7:35 am VERNON ST @ WARREN BLVD  
 7:39 am 507 METACOM AVE  
 7:39 am METACOM AVE @ BEEJAY CT  
 7:42 am JAMESON DR @ GREG DR  
 7:44 am 700 METACOM AVE  
 7:46 am HARRIS AVE @ CENTER ST  
 7:49 am 18 OVERHILL RD  
 7:52 am HARDING AVE @ TERRACE AVE  
 7:53 am 6TH ST @ HOMESTEAD AVE  
 7:54 am HOMESTEAD AVE @ 3RD ST  
 7:57 am METACOM AVE @ PATTERSON AVE  
 7:57 am METACOM AVE. @ PARKER AVE.  
 7:59 am METACOM AVE @ LIBBY LANE  
 8:05 am HUGH COLE SCHOOL 
 
 Bus:9 
 7:33 am BIRCH SWAMP RD@COUNTRY RD  
 7:36 am 125 BIRCH SWAMP RD  
 7:41 am 14 BRITTNEY LN  
 7:44 am 372 OLD MARKET ST  
 7:45 am S GROVE AVE @ PAIVA ST  
 7:47 am 340 MARKET ST  
 7:53 am PRUDENCE LN @ PATIENCE LN  
 7:54 am HEZEKIAH DR @ FRANK CT  
 7:56 am SCHOOLHOUSE RD @ STRAWBERRY LN/2 BUTTERWORTH  
 7:57 am LONG LN @ PINE LN  
 7:58 am CHILD ST @ ARTHUR AVE  
 7:59 am CHILD ST @ RESERVOIR AVE  
 8:01 am MATTHEW DR @ KATHLEEN DR  
 8:05 am HUGH COLE SCHOOL 
 
 Bus:10 
 7:43 am CHILD ST@EVERETT ST  
 7:45 am CHILD ST @ CUTLER ST  
 7:46 am CHILD ST @ RAILROAD AVE  
 7:48 am WATER ST @ BAKER ST  
 7:50 am WATER ST @ LONGWHARF DR  
 7:51 am CAMPBELL ST @ LYNDON ST  
 7:52 am MAIN ST @ SOWAMSETT AVE  
 7:55 am SEYMOUR ST @ RIDGEWOOD CT.  
 7:56 am SEYMOUR ST @ BEECHWOOD CT  
 8:05 am HUGH COLE SCHOOL 
 
 
 
  



 Bus:12 
 7:50 am MAIN ST @ WOOD ST  
 7:51 am MAIN ST@ N BURIAL GROUND (UNION ST)  
 7:53 am WATER ST @ BOWEN ST  
 7:54 am WATER ST @ SUMMER ST  
 7:56 am WATER ST @ LIBERTY ST  
 8:05 am HUGH COLE SCHOOL 
 
 Bus:17 
 7:39 am KICKEMUIT RD@S CORNELL AVE  
 7:40 am KICKEMUIT RD @ MEADOW ST  
 7:43 am MARKET ST @ PENNSYLVANIA AVE  
 7:44 am 341 MARKET ST  
 7:45 am 347/349 MARKET ST  
 7:52 am MARKET ST @ PALMER AVE  
 7:53 am 279/278 MARKET STREET  
 7:55 am 41 ARLINGTON AVE  
 7:57 am 97 ARLINGTON AVE  
 7:59 am 386 METACOM AVE  
 8:05 am HUGH COLE SCHOOL 
 
 



 School Name: HUGH COLE SCHOOL                                            School Time: 2:50 pm  
  
Bus:1 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:52 pm ASYLUM @ COLONIAL  
 2:54 pm DETROIT AVE @ BUFFALO AVE  
 2:56 pm KINNICUTT AVE @ CHILD ST  
 2:58 pm CHILD ST @ MILWAUKEE AVE  
 2:59 pm FERN DR @ KENNY DR  
 3:01 pm FERN DR @ KATIE DR  
 3:06 pm BARTON AVE @ MANCHESTER AVE  
 3:10 pm DAVIS ST @ SEAVIEW AVE  
 3:15 pm TOUISSET @  ROCKLAND  
 3:16 pm 205 TOUISSET RD  
 3:17 pm 167 TOUISSET RD  
 3:19 pm TOUISSET RD @ CHACE AVE  
 3:20 pm TOUISSET RD @ MAPLE RD  
 3:23 pm COGGESHALL ST @ BROWNELL ST  
 3:34 pm 23 LONG LN  
 3:35 pm WILBUR AVE @ COLUMBUS WAY 
 
 Bus:2 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:57 pm MAIN ST @ WOOD ST  
 2:59 pm MAIN ST@ N BURIAL GROUND (UNION ST)  
 3:01 pm WATER ST @ BOWEN ST  
 3:02 pm WATER ST @ SUMMER ST  
 3:03 pm WATER ST @ LIBERTY ST 
 
 Bus:3 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:54 pm CHILD ST @ EVERETT ST  
 2:57 pm CHILD ST @ CUTLER ST  
 2:58 pm CHILD ST @ RAILROAD AVE  
 3:01 pm MAIN ST @ GREENE ST  
 3:03 pm MAIN ST @ BEACH ST  
 3:04 pm MAIN ST @ COOMER AVE  
 3:05 pm MAIN ST @ MAPLE ST 
 
 Bus:4 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:52 pm CHILD ST @ ORCHARD AVE  
 2:53 pm CHILD ST @ SERPENTINE RD  
 2:54 pm 410 CHILD ST  
 2:58 pm 507 METACOM AVE  
 2:59 pm METACOM AVE @ BEEJAY CT  
 3:02 pm CANARIO DR @ EISENHOWER ST  
 3:04 pm CANARIO DR @ NOTRE DAME AVE 



 Bus:5 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:54 pm 346 CHILD STREET  
 3:02 pm VERNON @ HOWLAND/79 VERNON ST  
 3:03 pm VERNON ST @ WARREN BLVD  
 3:06 pm FRANKLIN ST @ COTTAGE ST  
 3:10 pm JAMESON DR @ GREG DR  
 3:16 pm 700 METACOM AVE  
 3:18 pm HARRIS AVE @ CENTER ST  
 3:21 pm 18 OVERHILL RD  
 3:24 pm TERRACE AVE @ HARDING AVE  
 3:25 pm HOMESTEAD AVE @ 6TH ST  
 3:27 pm HOMESTEAD AVE @ 3RD ST  
 3:29 pm METACOM AVE @ PATTERSON AVE  
 3:30 pm METACOM AVE. @ PARKER AVE.  
 3:31 pm METACOM AVE @ LIBBY LANE 
 
 Bus:9 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:52 pm CHILD ST @ RESERVOIR AVE  
 2:54 pm MATTHEW DR @ KATHLEEN DR  
 2:57 pm CHILD ST @ ARTHUR AVE  
 2:59 pm PRUDENCE LN @ PATIENCE LN  
 3:00 pm HEZEKIAH DR @ FRANK CT  
 3:03 pm SCHOOLHOUSE RD @ STRAWBERRY LN/2 BUTTERWORTH  
 3:04 pm LONG LN @ PINE LN  
 3:09 pm 31 SERPENTINE RD  
 3:10 pm 57 SERPENTINE ROAD  
 3:14 pm 60 SCHOOLHOUSE RD  
 3:15 pm 50 SCHOOLHOUSE RD  
 3:17 pm BIRCH SWAMP RD @ COUNTRY RD  
 3:21 pm 125 BIRCH SWAMP RD  
 3:27 pm 14 BRITTNEY LN  
 3:30 pm 372 OLD MARKET ST  
 3:33 pm S GROVE AVE @ PAIVA ST  
 3:35 pm 340 MARKET ST  
 3:36 pm 335 MARKET ST 
 
 Bus:10 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:57 pm WATER ST @ BAKER ST  
 2:59 pm WATER ST @ LONGWHARF DR  
 3:01 pm CAMPBELL ST @ LYNDON ST  
 3:02 pm FRANKLIN ST @ MASSASOIT AVE  
 3:04 pm SOWAMSETT AVE @ MAIN ST  
 3:08 pm BARDEN LN @ SEYMOUR ST  
 3:09 pm SEYMOUR ST @ BEECHWOOD CT  
 3:10 pm SEYMOUR ST @ RIDGEWOOD CT. 



 Bus:17 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:54 pm KICKEMUIT RD @ S CORNELL AVE  
 2:56 pm KICKEMUIT RD @ MEADOW ST  
 2:58 pm MARKET ST @ PENNSYLVANIA AVE  
 3:00 pm 341 MARKET ST  
 3:02 pm 347/349 MARKET ST  
 3:09 pm MARKET ST @ PALMER AVE  
 3:11 pm 279/278 MARKET STREET  
 3:13 pm 41 ARLINGTON AVE  
 3:15 pm 97 ARLINGTON AVE  
 3:17 pm 386 METACOM AVE 
 
 Bus:21 
 2:50 pm HUGH COLE SCHOOL  
 2:59 pm MARKET ST @ BENEFIT ST  
 3:01 pm MARKET ST @ ADAMS ST 


